## PATENT RECORDATION MAY 2 7 2003 COVER SHEET



F386.12-0004 -- ALG

	61290	
To the Commission of Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name Seying party(ies): (1) Stevens-Lee Company (2) (3)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: February 7, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: James J. Farrell  Internal Address:  Street Address: 25 Van Tassel Lane  City: Orinda, State: California ZIP 94563  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)  6,041,961	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	6,326,047 6,474,862 6,465,034 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [4]	
Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ <u>160.00</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey W. Snewcłuk  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]		
}		

)5/30/2003 GTON11 00000092 6041961

11 FC:8021

160.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0284

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## (ISSUED PATENTS)

F386.12-0004

WHEREAS, Stevens-Lee Company ("Assignor") of 1600 Xenium Lane, Plymouth, Minnesota, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following Patent(s):

- U.S. Patent 6,041,961, entitled CUP WITH ANTI-ROTATION MECHANISM, which issued March 28, 2000 from application number 09/189,785 filed November 10, 1998 (Docket No. S352.12-0018/F386.12-0003);
- U.S. Patent 6,326,047, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING FROZEN DRINKS, which issued December 4, 2001 from application number 08/866,548 filed May 30, 1997 (Docket No. S352.12-0019/F386.12-0004);
- U.S. Patent 6,474,862, entitled APPARATUS FOR MAKING FROZEN DRINKS, which issued November 5, 2002 from application number 10/010,313 filed November 13, 2001 (Docket No. S352.12-0024/F386.12-0007); and
- U.S. Patent 6,465,034, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING FROZEN DRINKS, which issued October 15, 2002 from application number 10/003,206 filed October 30, 2001 (Docket No. S352.12-0025/F386.12-0008)

WHEREAS, James J. Farrell, ("Assignee") an individual residing at 25 Van Tassel Lane, Orinda, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s), effective July 1, 2002, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

	Stevens-Lee Company	
Signature:	John Esselburn, President	
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	) 33.	
February	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a N	Notary Public, this 1th day of
(SEAL)	Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Janis L. Mooney Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/15/2005

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

**REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0285**